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LAW ENFORCEMENT   

(see other items in Orders, Medals and Personal Service Groups Categories)     
    

Early Soviet Badges related to Law Enforcement      

3199

3199 NKVD of the RSFSR. Award Medal. Northern District. 1918. Bronze. Arms of   
the R.S.F.S.R., within a wreath tied at the bottom with the legend ‘ÏÐÎËÈÒ.   
ÂÑEÕ ÑÒÐÀÍ ÑÎÅÄ.’ Legend below ‘7 HOßÁPß 1918 ã. / ÃÎÄÎÂÙÈÍÀ   
ÎKTßÁP. PEBOËÞÖÈÈ / KOMÈCÑAPÈAT BHÓTPÅÍHÈX ÄEË /   
ÑÅÂÅÐÍÎÉ ÎÁËÀÑÒÈ’ Engraved on the back. ‘COËÄÀÒÓ / PEBOËÞÖ.   
OXPAHÛ / H.È. / XOÇßÉHOÂÓ‘. Zak 1.1 (C4). Rare. Moderate wear, problem   
free Extremely fine   $ 1,000   

 1,5:1 32003200

3200 Ukrainian SSR. Boarder-Guard / GPU Award Badge. 1928. Îò ÃÏÓ ÓÑÑÐ.   
Silver. Hallmarked (875). Screwback. Shield-shaped with a red enamel star in the   
center and banner with the legend ‘ÇÀ ÇÑ TÀ ÔÅÒÍ. ÁÅÃ. ÏÎÃÐ. ÎÕÐÀÍÛ’   
below. ÐÓÌÛÍÈß and ÏÎËÜØÀ on left, ‘1928’ - below. Very rare and   
apparently unpublished. Minimal wear, problem free Extremely fine   $ 3,000   

3201

3201 R.S.F.S.R. Militia Badge. Brass. Unmarked. Shield with crossed hammer and   
sickle within a wreath, banner below with the legend ‘Ð.Ñ.Ô.Ñ.Ð.’ No screwback   
attached. Cf. Zak pp. 37-40. Extremely fine   $ 500   
ID badge for Workers and Peasants Militia and O.G.P.U. – N.K.V.D.      
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32033202

3202 10th Anniversary of the October Revolution. 1927. `Death to the Counter-   
Revolution’. Silver. Unmarked. Engraved number 878 on reverse. Moderate wear.   
Bayonet crossed with rifle, which is broken. Screwback. Very fine and Rare   $ 500   

3203 10th Anniversary of the October Revolution. 1927. Silver. Red enamel. Hallmarked   
(916) and maker’s mark on front. Wear on enamel. Screwpost once broken and later   
supported. On a replacement screwback. Very fine   $ 300   

3205

32043204

3204 Jetton for Excellent Work in the Communication Industry. 1927 ÓÂÎ. Silver.   
Enameled. Hallmarked (84). Maker’s mark ‘ÏÊ’.  Rhombus-shaped with a central   
red enamel star, lightning bolts  behind, ‘1927’ and ‘ÓÂÎ’ at sides. Engraved legend:   
‘ÑÂßÇÜ / ÍÅÐÂ ÊÐ. ÀÐÌÈÈ / OTËÈ×H. CBßÇÈCTÓ.’ Apparently   
unpublished and Rare. Some chipping of the red enamel, moderate wear Very fine   $ 3,000   

3205 Jetton for the Revolver Sharp Shooting Competition of the VChK-OGPU.   
1929. Silver. Multi-enameled. Hallmarked (875) and maker’s mark on reverse.   
Screwback. Gun competition to commemorate 12 years of the VChK-OGPU.   
Shield with crossed rifles behind target atop red enameled star.  Engraved on the   
back: ‘ÄÒÎ ÎÃÏÓ ÞÆ-ÆÄ / òîâ. ÀÁÀËÌÀÇÎÂÓ È.È. / ÇÀÍßÂØ. 5   
MECTO / B KËAC. CTP. COPEBH. / ÏÎ ÐÅÂ. HAÃAH / ÏOCÂßÙ. 12   
ËET ×K-OÃÏÓ./1929 ã.’ Touches of wear. Rare and apparently unpublished   $ 2,000   
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3206

3206 Badge ‘To the Builders of the Giant Magnitogorsk’ 1933. Zak 2.3.24 ã.    
CÒÐÎÈÒÅËÞ ÃÈÃÀÍÒÀ ÌÀÃÍÈÒÎÃÎÐÑÊ. White metal. Screwback. In   
the shape of a Heavy Engineering Factory. On a replacement screwplate.    

Very fine and Rare   $ 500   

3207

3207 Badge for Excellent Work at the Svir’ River Electro Power Station. –   
ÑÂÈÐÜÑÒÐÎÉ 1928-1934. Silver, Gold plated. Multi-enameled. Unmarked.   
Screwback. Rhombus-shaped badge, red enamel star above, crossed hammer and   
sickle placed below, electro-power station in the center. Zak 2.3.33 (Ñ4/Ñ5).    

Near mint state   $ 1,000   
Ñîîðóæåíèå Ýëåêòðîñòàíöèè íà÷àëîñü â 1928 ãîäó ñ ïðèâëå÷åíèåì çàêëþ÷¸ííûõ   
èñïðàâèòåëüíûõ ëàãåðåé ‘Ñâèðëàã’.      

3208

3208 NKVD. To an Excellent Worker, For Outstanding Efforts in the Bureau of   
Far Eastern Construction and Development. Engraved # 2931. Silver and   
enamel. Oval badge with a depiction of a gold-mining plant, white enamel   
background. Red enameled banner above inscribed: ÎÒËÈ×ÍÈÊÓ    
ÄÀËÜÑÒÐÎÅÂÖÓ, on the left: ÃÓÑÄÑ ÍÊÂÄ. ÑÑÑÐ below on a red enameled   
scroll. Zak 2.3.56. Tiny enamel crack, otherwise Choice   $ 750   

There are numerous Soviet so-called `Labor’ badges from the 1920’s to the 1940’s. They seem   
innocuous at first glance – badges for construction, development, canals, etc. But, in fact, they were   
GULAG labor camps which dotted the landscape of the Soviet Union. The badge above is the only   
one which spells out that chilling fact: ÃÓÑÄÑ ÍÊÂÄ –  GUSDS (Gulag Far Eastern Construction)   
NKVD.      

3209

3209 Badge for the Development of the Pichora Basin. MVD of the USSR.– ÇÀ   
ÎÑÂÎÅÍÈÅ ÏÅ×ÎÐÑÊÎÃÎ ÁÀÑÑÅÉÍÀ. Ca. 1950’s. Bronze. White, red and   
blue enamels. Multi-piece construction. Screwback. Round badge, red enamel star   
above Electric Power Manufacturing shield with ‘MBÄ / ÑÑÑÐ’ below. Zak 2.3.4   
(C4-5). Moderate wear, problem free   $ 500   

Îñâîåíèå ñåâåðíîãî ðàéîíà Êîìè ÀÑÑÐ – Ïå÷îðñêîãî áàññåéíà íà÷àëîñü íà ðóáåæå    
1930-40-õ ãã. Ñèëàìè çàêëþ÷åííûõ.  NKVD of the USSR was in charge of organization and   
implementation of this project, mostly completed by prisoners from NKVD camps.      
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Cheka – OGPU – NKVD – KGB   

Fifth Anniversary of the OGPU – 1917 - 1922      

 2:1

3210

3210

3210 Fifth Anniversary Breast Badge of the Meritorious Chekist, of GPU, 1917-   
1922. Badge. Silver. Hallmarked (875), maker’s mark ‘XÝM’ and kokoshnik mark.   
Multi-piece construction. Red and blue enamels. Screwback.  Oval badge, sword   
pointed downwards behind; superimposed crossed hammer and sickle and red   
enamel Roman number ‘V’. Banner below with the abbreviation ‘B.×.K. - Ã.Ï.Ó’ in   
dark blue enamel. Dates flank sword hilt ‘1917’ and ‘1922’. Engraved award number   
771 on the back. Awarded to Berzin P.A. (Áåðçèí Ï.À.). Buyakov p. 74. Zak 2.1.1   
b (R). Very rare badge and a key piece of the series.   

Minuscule chipping of the red enamel, covered by old deep patina   $ 50,000   

This badge was the highest award for a Chekist of the time.    

   

   

Áåðçèí Ïåòð Àíäðååâè÷. Ðîäèëñÿ â Ëèôëÿíäñêîé ãóá. Ëàòûø. Îêîí÷èë øêîëó    
ïðàïîðùèêîâ (1917 ã.). Ó÷èëñÿ 1 ãîä íà åñòåñòâåííîì ôàêóëüòåòå 1-ãî Ìîñêîâñêîãî    
óíèâåðñèòåòà, ÷ëåí ïàðòèè áîëüøåâèêîâ ñ ìàðòà 1917 ãîäà. Ó÷àñòíèê 1-é ìèðîâîé    
âîéíû, ïðàïîðùèê.    

   

Ñ ñåðåäèíû 1920 ãîäà - ïðåäñåäàòåëü Ðåâîëþöèîííîãî âîåííîãî òðèáóíàëà    
Ïåòðîãðàäñêîãî âîåííîãî îêðóãà. Ïðèíèìàë àêòèâíîå ó÷àñòèå â ïîäàâëåíèè    
Êðîíøòàäñêîãî ìÿòåæà â ìàðòå 1921 ãîäà, ïîñëå ÷åãî ïîäàë ðàïîðò î ïåðåâîäå íà    
äðóãóþ ðàáîòó. Â ðàïîðòå íà èìÿ ïðåäñåäàòåëÿ ÐÂÒÐ îò 5 ìàÿ 1921 ãîäà îí, â    
÷àñòíîñòè, óêàçûâàë: '…Áåñïðåðûâíîé è íàïðÿæåííîé äåÿòåëüíîñòüþ â ðàçíûõ    
ðåââîåíòðèáóíàëàõ íà Þæôðîíòå è â ãîðîäå Ïåòðîãðàäå â òå÷åíèå 2-õ ëåò ÿ, îñîáåííî    
ïîñëå Êðîíøòàäñêèõ ñîáûòèé âåñüìà ñèëüíî ïåðåóòîìèëñÿ è íóæäàþñü áîëüøå âñåãî â    
ïåðåìåíå õàðàêòåðà äåÿòåëüíîñòè. Ïðîøó Âàñ îñâîáîäèòü ìåíÿ îò èñïîëíåíèÿ    
îáÿçàííîñòåé è äîëæíîñòè ïðåäñåäàòåëÿ ÐÂÒ Ïåòðîãðàäñêîãî âîåííîãî îêðóãà ñ    
íàïðàâëåíèåì äëÿ èñïîëüçîâàíèÿ íà ïîëèòè÷åñêîé èëè ïðîèçâîäñòâåííîé ðàáîòå'.    
   

17 ìàÿ 1921 ãîäà áûë îòêîìàíäèðîâàí â ðåçåðâ ÐÂÒÐ. Â ïåðèîä ñ 29 ìàÿ ïî 15 èþíÿ    
1921 ãîäà áûë ïðåäñåäàòåëåì ÐÂÒ ÌÂÎ.    

   

Íà÷-ê Óðàëüñêîãî îêðóæíîãî îòäåëà ÃÏÓ (?-05.1929 ãã.)    

   

Íà÷-ê ÑÎ× ÏÏ ÎÃÏÓ Êàçàõñòàíà.    

   

Ðàñòðåëÿí â 1938 ãîäó      
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3211

3211 Set of Award Book (Gramota) and Statute ID Book (Gramota for Rights and   
Benefits) for the 5th Anniversary Badge of the Meritorious Chekist, of GPU.   
Both issued to comrade Remizov I.D. – the recipient of badge # 318 – `For the   
merciless fighting against counter-revolutionaries.’ Award Book is hand signed by   
the head of GPU – Felix Dzerzhinsky (1877-1926). Statute – red leatherette with 8-   
page content issued on November 9th, 1929 and bears imprinted name of comrade   
Remizov I.D. Buyakov p. 47.    

Very rare pair of documents. Moderate wear, problem free   $ 5,000   
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 1,5:1

3212
3212

3212 A Special Honorary Weapon Award for the 5th Anniversary Badge of the   
Meritorious Chekist, of GPU. Silver. Unmarked. 104 by 56 mm. Multi-piece   
construction. Red and blue enamels. Oval badge, sword pointed downwards behind;   
superimposed crossed hammer and sickle and red enamel Roman number ‘V’.   
Banner below with the abbreviation ‘B.×.K. - Ã.Ï.Ó’ in dark blue enamel. Dates   
flank sword hilt ‘1917’ and ‘1922’. Apparently was once connected to a gun, gun   
holder. Unpublished and of the greatest rarity. One of the most intriguing items of this   
sale. Requires additional research.  Deeply toned over moderate wear   $ 50,000   
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10th Anniversary of OGPU – 1917 - 1927      

3213 (to 90%)

3213 Large Certificate issued for 10 Years of OGPU 1917-1927, Awarding a Browning   
Pistol for outstanding service, engraved: ‘ÇÀ ÏÐÅÄÀÍÍÎÑÒÜ ÄÅËÓ   
ÏÐÎËÅÒAÐÑÊÎÉ ÐÅÂÎËÞÖÈÈ.’ Issued on December 18, 1927 in   
Novosibirsk, by Decree # 9 to: Êîíîâàëîâó Ì.Í. Carbon, 44.2 by 31 mm. A   
pictorial document depicting the Order of the Red Banner, portrait of Felix   
Dzerzhinsky and early Soviet Ephemera. Pandis 1-10. Very rare and important award   
certificate. Folded numerous times.    

A few notes in the field. Otherwise clean and still very presentable   $ 1,000   
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 2:1

3214

3214 Ten Years of OGPU 1917-1927.  Badge. Silver.  For Commanders. Hallmarked   
(875) and kokoshnik marks on reverse. Red enamel. Screwback. Base encircled by   
wreath, red star above, red enamel banner superimposed with ‘1917’ and ‘1927’ in   
the upper corners. In the center, is the profile of F.E. Dzerzhinsky. On a red enamel   
ribbon below: ‘O.Ã.Ï.Ó’ Zak 2.1.2 a (Ñ6/Ñ7), Pandis 1-8. Rare.    

Trivial enamel imperfections. Otherwise very nice and   
still premium condition for the issue   $ 7,500   

A classic rarity of the series.      

32163215

3215 Ten Years of OGPU 1917-1927.  Badge. Bronze. For lesser ranks. Red enamel.   
Screwback. Base encircled by wreath, red star above, red enamel banner   
superimposed with ‘1917’ and ‘1927’ in the upper corners. In the center, is the   
profile of F.E. Dzerzhinsky. On a red enamel ribbon below: ‘O.Ã.Ï.Ó’ Zak 2.1.2 a   
(Ñ6/Ñ7). Typical enamel wear   $ 2,000   

3216 Ten Years of OGPU 1917-1927.  Badge. Bronze. For lesser ranks. No traces of   
enamel. Screwback. Base encircled by wreath, star above, banner superimposed with   
‘1917’ and ‘1927’ in the upper corners. In the center, is the profile of F.E.   
Dzerzhinsky. On ribbon below: ‘O.Ã.Ï.Ó’ Zak 2.1.2 b (Ñ5/Ñ6). Moderate wear   $ 1,500   
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15th Anniversary of OGPU - 1917-1932      

3217

3217 Large Award Certificate issued for the 15th Anniversary of O.G.P.U. - 1917-1932.    
Awarding a Korovin Pistol for the outstanding fight against our class   
enemy.  Issued on December 20, 1932 in Samara, Volga District to Comrade   
Cal’kov I.M. Carbon. 36.5 by 25.4 cm. A pictorial document depicting Felix   
Dzerzhinsky,15th Anniversary of OGPU Badge and Soviet Ephemera. Twice   
folded. Old notes in the field. Clean, very pictorial and Rare $ 500   
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 2:1

3218

3218

3218 Fifteenth anniversary of the VChK-GPU. Badge. Engraved # 0052. 1932. Silver.   
Hallmarked (916),  maker’s mark ‘HKÏC’ and kokoshnik mark. Multi-piece   
construction. Screwback. Red and blue enamel. Oval badge, sword pointed   
downwards behind, superimposed with a crossed hammer and sickle and red enamel   
Roman number ‘XV’. Below: ‘B.×.K.- Ã.Ï.Ó‘. The dates ‘1917’ and ‘1932’ flank the   
sword hilt. Engraved serial number on reverse.  Zak 2.1.5 (C6). Rare especially with   
this low number. Old toning   $ 5,000   

3219

3219 Fifteenth anniversary of the VChK-GPU. Badge. Engraved # 1054.  1932. Silver.   
Unmarked.  Multi-piece construction.  Screwback.  Oval badge, sword pointed   
downwards behind, superimposed with a crossed hammer and sickle and red enamel   
Roman number ‘XV’. Below: ‘B.×.K.- Ã.Ï.Ó‘. The dates ‘1917’ and ‘1932’ flank the   
sword hilt. Engraved serial number on reverse. Zak 2.1.4 (C6). Top piece is loose.   
Minor enamel chipping. Deep old collection toning   $ 3,000   

3220

3220 Fifteenth anniversary of the VChK-GPU. Badge. Engraved # 3112. 1932. Silver.   
Hallmarked (916). Maker’s mark ‘HKÏC’.  Multi-piece construction. Screwback.   
Oval badge, sword pointed downwards behind, superimposed with a crossed   
hammer and sickle and red enamel Roman number ‘XV’. Below: ‘B.×.K.- Ã.Ï.Ó‘.   
The dates ‘1917’ and ‘1932’ flank the sword hilt. Engraved serial number on reverse.   
Zak 2.1.5 (C6).  Choice and quite nice   $ 3,000   
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3221

3221 Set of Award Books (Gramota) and Statute ID Book (Gramota for Rights and   
Benefits) for the 15th Anniversary Badge of the Meritorious Chekist, of OGPU.   
First issued to comrade Ilyin Ilya Yakovlevich – the recipient of badge # 172 – ‘For   
the merciless fighting against counter-revolutionaries.’  Statute – red leatherette with   
6-page content. Both documents were issued in 1932 and bear the imprinted name   
of the comrade. Rare pair of documents. Picture of recipient is missing.    

Moderate wear, problem free   $ 1,000   
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Distinguished Worker of the NKVD      

 1,5:1

3222
3222

3222 NKVD (People’s Commissariat of Internal Affairs) Honored badge   
(Distinguished Worker). For Commanders. 1938. Engraved `No. 0001179’.   
Silver and gold plated. Multi-piece construction.  Screwback. Oval badge, sword   
pointed downwards behind, superimposed with a crossed hammer and sickle. Red   
enameled banner below. Engraved ‘ÌÄ’ and serial number on reverse. Zak 2.1.12   
(C6/C7). Rare. Toned over some enamel imperfections   $ 2,500   

 1,5:1
32233223

3223 NKVD Honored badge. For Commanders. 1938.  Engraved # 2110. Bronze.   
Multi-piece construction.  Screwback. Counter-relief variety. Oval badge, sword   
pointed downwards behind, superimposed with a crossed hammer and sickle.   
Red enameled banner below. Engraved serial number on reverse. Zak 2.1.12   
(C6/C7). Enamel chipping, toned over   $ 1,250   

3224

3224 NKVD Honored badge. For Commanders. 1938.  Engraved # 2501.  Bronze.   
Multi-piece construction.  Screwback. Oval badge, sword pointed downwards   
behind, superimposed with a crossed hammer and sickle. Red enameled banner   
below. Engraved serial number on reverse. Zak – unlisted. Very rare.    

Minor enamel chipping   $ 1,250   
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3225

3225 NKVD Honored badge with ID booklet. For Commanders. 1938. Engraved #   
3627. Silver, bronze and gold plated. Multi-piece construction.  Screwback. Oval   
badge, sword pointed downwards behind, superimposed with a crossed hammer and   
sickle. Red enameled banner below. Engraved serial number on reverse. Award book   
with matching number, (contains photo), issued to comrade Zacharov S.S. on June   
30, 1945 . Zak 2.1.12 (C6/C7). Rare with document. Choice and problem free   $ 3,000   

 1,5:1
32263226

3226 NKVD Honored badge. For Commanders. 1938.  Engraved # 4266.  Bronze,     
base metal. Multi-piece construction.  Screwback. Oval badge, sword pointed   
downwards behind, superimposed with a crossed hammer and sickle. Red    
enameled banner below. Engraved serial number on reverse. Zak 2.1.12 (C6/C7).   

Minor wear, well preserved   $ 1,250   
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3227

3227 NKVD Honored badge with ID booklet. 1944. Engraved # 3117.  Silver, bronze,   
base metal. Multi-piece construction.  Screwback. Oval badge, sword pointed   
downwards behind, superimposed with a crossed hammer and sickle. Red enameled   
banner below. Zak 2.1.12 (C6/C7). Award booklet with matching number issued to   
comrade Levantovskii M.S. on October 20, 1944. With a facsimile of Lavrentiy Beria   
as a People’s Commissar of the Internal Affairs of the USSR.    

Enamel loss from the badge’s banner   $ 1,500   

3228

3228 Award Book for NKVD Honored badge. Issued for badge # 3551 to Aleksandrov   
I.P. on March 20, 1945. With a facsimile of Lavrentiy Beria as a People’s Commissar   
of the Internal Affairs of the USSR Problems free   $ 500   
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3229

3229 NKVD Honored badge with ID booklet. 1948. Engraved # 4456.  Silver, bronze,   
base metal. Multi-piece construction.  Screwback. Oval badge, sword pointed   
downwards behind, superimposed with a crossed hammer and sickle. Red enameled   
banner below. Zak 2.1.12 (C6/C7). Award book with matching number issued to   
Alexandrov L.A. on August 16, 1948.  Blue leatherette with golden letters. Rare    

Problems free   $ 1, 500   



186

Distinguished Worker of the MVD      

3230

3230 MVD (Ministry of Internal Affairs) Honored badge (Distinguished Worker).   
For Commanders. Engraved # 9244. Silver, gold plated. Multi-piece construction.   
Screwback. Oval badge, sword pointed downwards behind, superimposed with a   
crossed hammer and sickle. Red enameled banner below. ‘ÌMÄ’ mintmark and   
engraved serial number on reverse. Zak 2.1.12 (C4-C6), Pandis 2.3. Toned Mint   $ 500   

3231

3231 MVD Honored badge. For Commanders. Engraved # 11400. Silver, gold plated.   
Multi-piece construction. Screwback. Oval badge, sword pointed downwards behind,   
superimposed with a crossed hammer and sickle. Red enameled banner below.   
‘ÌMÄ’ mintmark and engraved serial number on reverse. Comes with related award   
booklet with matching number issued to comrade Golik A.A. on June 8, 1972. Hand   
signed by General N. Schelokov, as Minister of Internal Affairs. Rare. Mint   $ 1,000   
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32333232

3232 MVD Honored badge. For Commanders. Engraved # 11512. Silver, gold plated.   
Multi-piece construction. Screwback. Oval badge, sword pointed downwards behind,   
superimposed with a crossed hammer and sickle. Red enameled banner below.   
‘ÌMÄ’ mintmark and engraved serial number on reverse. Zak 2.1.12 (C4-C6),   
Pandis 2.3. Toned Mint   $ 500   

3233 MVD Honored badge. For Commanders. Engraved # 14200. Copper-nickel.   
Multi-piece construction. Screwback. Oval badge, sword pointed downwards behind,   
superimposed with a crossed hammer and sickle. Red enameled banner below.   
Engraved serial number on reverse. Mint   $ 250   

Meritorious Worker of the MOOP      

32353234

3234 MOOP Honored badge. For Commanders. Engraved # 7215. Silver, gold plated.   
Multi-piece construction. Screwback. Oval badge, sword pointed downwards behind,   
superimposed with a crossed hammer and sickle. Red enameled banner below.   
‘ÌMÄ’ mintmark. Unnumbered. Rare. Nicely toned over enamel chipping   $ 1,000   

3235 MOOP Honored badge. For Commanders. Un-numbered. Silver, gold plated.   
Multi-piece construction. Screwback. Oval badge, sword pointed downwards behind,   
superimposed with a crossed hammer and sickle. Red enameled banner below.   
Stamped ‘ÌMÄ’  Rare. Nicely toned over enamel chipping   $ 1,000   
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3236

3236 Award Book for MOOP Honored badge. Issued for badge # 7903 to comrade   
Razgildeev V.I. on November 1, 1967. With signature of Army General N.   
Schelokov, as Minister of Preservation of Public Order of the USSR. Bears a photo   
of a colonel Razgildeev Near mint   $ 500   

3237

3237 Award Book for MOOP Book of Honor Special . Issued on November 1, 1967 to   
Berezin A.A. for ‘Exemplary performance of State Duty’. With signature of Army   
General N. Schelokov, as Minister of Preservation of Public Order of the USSR.    

Near mint  $ 500   
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70 Years of MVD      

32393238

3238 70 Years of MVD Honored badge. For ‘Prosecutor’s Office of Justice’.    
Copper-nickel, bronze. Screwback. Engraved # Þ-482. Multi-piece construction.   
Oval badge, sword pointed downwards behind, superimposed with a crossed   
hammer and sickle. Red enameled. Mintmark on back. Rare   $ 500   

3239 70 Years of MVD Honored badge. For Commanders. Copper-nickel, bronze.   
Screwback. Engraved # 13420. Multi-piece construction. Oval badge, sword pointed   
downwards behind, superimposed with a crossed hammer and sickle. Red enameled.   
Mintmark on back.   $ 500   

KGB Honored Employee and Anniversary Badges      

324232413240

3240 KGB Honored Employee Badge. Engraved # 92. One-piece construction.   
Screwback. Shield-shaped badge with sword pointed downwards superimposed by a   
star with crossed hammer and sickle. Red enameled banner below with legend   
‘ÏÎ×¨ÒÍÛÉ / ÑÎÒÐÓÄÍÈÊ / ÃÎÑÁÅÇÎÏÀÑÍÎÑÒÈ’. Stamped ‘ÌÌÄ’   
and engraved serial number on reverse. Rare with such a low number  $ 1,000   

3241 KGB Honored Employee Badge. Engraved # 2290. Two-piece construction.   
Bent pin holds in star. Screwback. Shield-shaped badge with sword pointed   
downwards superimposed by a star with crossed hammer and sickle. Red enameled   
banner below with legend ‘ÏÎ×¨ÒÍÛÉ / ÑÎÒÐÓÄÍÈÊ /  ÃÎÑ-    
ÁÅÇÎÏÀÑÍÎÑÒÈ’. Stamped ‘ÌÌÄ’  and engraved serial number on   
reverse. Rare with such a low number   $ 750   

3242 KGB Honored Employee Badge. Engraved # 4517. Two-piece construction.   
Bent pin holds in star. Screwback. Shield-shaped badge with sword pointed   
downwards superimposed by a star with crossed hammer and sickle. Red enameled   
banner below with legend ‘ÏÎ×¨ÒÍÛÉ / ÑÎÒÐÓÄÍÈÊ /  ÃÎÑ-    
ÁÅÇÎÏÀÑÍÎÑÒÈ’. Stamped ‘ÌÌÄ’  and engraved serial number on   
reverse. Rare with such a low number    $ 750   
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3243 

3243 ID booklet (Gramota) to KGB Honored Employee Badge # 1620 granted to   
Khiryakov N.N. on November 17, 1961. Hand signed by Vladimir Semichastny,   
head of the KGB in 1961-1967. Wear on cover   $ 500   

3244  (to 75%)

3244 Set of three related items to Gudkov I.S. -- 1) 50th Anniversary of the KGB Badge.   
1967. Silver, bronze.  Solid construction with red enamels. Screwback. Shield-shaped   
badge with sword pointed downwards At the center is the number ‘50’ with a red-   
enameled star, ‘B×K- KÃÁ‘ and dates ‘1917’ and ‘1961’ below. 2) ID booklet   
(Gramota) for the 50th Anniversary of the KGB Badge issued to comrade   
Gudkov.I.S. on December 15, 1967 by Decree #0446. 3) ID booklet (Gramota) for   
the KGB Honored Employee Badge. Issued on July 19, 1960. Interesting set   $ 750   
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3246  (set of 3)
3245

3245 50 Anniversary of the KGB Badge. 1967. Un-numbered. Screwback. Shield-   
shaped badge with sword pointed downwards. At the center is ’50 / ëåò’ below. Red   
enameled banner with ‘Â×Ê-ÊÃÁ’ below. Stamped ‘ÌÌÄ’ on the back. $ 250   

3246 Set of three: 60th Anniversary of the KGB Badge and 70th Anniversary of the   
KGB Badges (2). All screwbacks, with mintmarks, un-numbered (Set of 3)   $ 750   

3247 (to 66%)

3247 Certificate in event of the 70 Years of VChK-KGB. Issued to major Slezkin D.I. on   

December 20, 1987. Red leatherette with embossed bust of F. Dzerzhinsky on a cover   
page, ‘ÂÅÒÅÐÀÍÓ-×ÅÊÈÑÒÓ’ below.  21. 5 by 15 cm. Photo attached   $ 250   
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3249 (set of 3)
3248

3248 Armenia. 50th Anniversary of the ChK - KGB Armenian SSR Badge. White   
metal, silver and gold plated. Red and blue enamel. Screwback. Un-numbered. Rare $ 500   

3249 Set of three: Kirghizstan. 50th  Anniversary of the KGB Kirghiz SSR. Badges.   
Base metal, unmarked, screwbacks. Round badge over a downwards pointed sword.   
At the center is the radiant arms of the Kirghiz Republic, legend ’50 ËÅÒ’ below.   
Enameled banner with legend ‘×K- KÈÐÃÈÇÈÈ- KÃÁ’ above. Individual blue,   
dark red and green enamel to stand for the KGB, MVD and Border Guard branches   
of the Internal Forces. Moderate wear on all three.    

Problem free and Rare. (set of 3)   $ 500   

3250  (to 66%)  (set of 20)

3250 Set of twenty badges. Balance of the KGB Collection. All different, mainly   
screwback, bronze, multienameled. Various anniversary, service and commemorative   
badges from Soviet Republics and central offices. Many rare pieces.    

All choice and problem free (set of 20)    $ 1,000   
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Militia – MVD      

3251  (to 90%)

3251 Tenth Anniversary of the Workers’ and Peasants’ Militia. Large Award   
Certificate. Issued to Rubanov A.S. On November 12, 1927. 35 by 25.6 cm.   
Folded numerous times. Moderate wear. Rare $ 300   
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 1,5:1

3252
3252

3252 Tenth Anniversary of the ‘Workers and Peasants’ Militia. 1927. Badge. Silver.   
For Commanders. Enamel. Hallmarked 875, maker’s mark ‘ÕÌ’ and kokoshnik   
mark. Red and blue enamel. Shield bordered by a blue enameled stripe with the   
legend ‘ÐÀÁÎ×Å-KPECTÜßHCK MÈËÈÖÈß. 1917-1927’ flanked by laurel-oak   
wreath and red enameled banners. Hammer and sickle superimposed in center,   
below ‘Ð.Ñ.Ô.Ñ.Ð.’ Screwback. Zak 2.1.7 a (Ñ6/Ñ7). Minor chipping of the red   
enamel. Deep old patina over minimal wear. Scarce   $ 3,000   

3253

3254

3253

3253 Osodmil. Society for the Assistance of the Militia. No. 24440. Base metal and   
enamel. Tractor against a green enamel background, smokestacks above, inscribed   
diagonally ‘ÎÑÎÄÌÈË‘. Serial number below, hammer and sickle superimposed   
above. Zak 1.29.2. Rare. Very well-preserved   $ 1,000   

3254 NKVD – MVD – Militia ID Badge. For the Local deputy. Large badge with hammer   
and sickle over sheaf of wheat, ‘CEËÜÑÊÈÉ ÈÑÏÎËÍÈÒÅËÜ’ on scroll below.   
ZAK 1.24.24.  Screwback rod missing Otherwise pleasing early piece   $ 500   
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 3:1

3255

3255 Moscow Criminal Police Detective ID Badge. Number 26. Silver and enamel.   
Hallmarked 84 and maker’s mark `BP’. Triangular badge with All-Seeing Eye in blue   
and white enamels at center, number on superimposed shield below,   
‘ÌÎÑÊÎÂÑÊÈÉ / ÓÃÎËÎÂÍÛÉ / ÐÎÇÛÑÊ’ around against red enamel   
background, hammer and sickle below. ZAK 1.26.3. Comes with ID book to   
Belkin A. S., issued on December 31, 1928. Extremely rare and the lowest observed   
number. Perfectly preserved and Choice   $ 10,000   

3256

3256 Fifteenth  Anniversary of the RKM. 1917-1932. – ÏÎ×ÅÒÍÛÉ ÐÀÁÎÒÍÈÊ   
Ðàáî÷å-Êðåñòüÿíñêîé ÌÈËÈÖÈÈ. Badge. Stamped # 118. 1932. Silver.   
Unmarked. Multi-piece construction. Screwback. Oval badge with crossed hammer   
and sickle in the center superimposed by a blue enamel Roman number ‘XV’,wreath   
around. Ruby red enamel star tops the badge, ‘PKM‘ flanked by dates ‘1917’ and   
‘1932’ below. Engraved serial number on reverse. Zak 2.1.10 a (C5). Comes with   
related document (includes photo) given to comrade Pimenovich V.S., issued on   
November 1940 by RKM. Serial number 118. Zak 2.1.10 a (C5). Rare with award   
book. Badge with chipping of the blue enamel, screwbolt supported in lead   $ 2,000   
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3257

3257 Fifteenth Anniversary of the RKM. 1917-1932. – ÏÎ×ÅÒÍÛÉ ÐÀÁÎÒÍÈÊ   
Ðàáî÷å-Êðåñòüÿíñêîé ÌÈËÈÖÈÈ. Badge. Engraved # 874. 1932. Silver.   
Maker’s mark ‘XM’. Multi-piece construction. Screwback. Oval badge with crossed   
hammer and sickle in the center superimposed by a blue enamel Roman number   
‘XV’,wreath around. Ruby red enamel star tops the badge, ‘PKM‘ flanked by dates   
‘1917’ and ‘1932’ below. Engraved serial number on reverse. Zak 2.1.10 a (C5).   
Minimal enamel chipping. Nicely toned  $ 1,250   

3258

3258 Award Book for the 15th Anniversary of the RKM badge. Issued for badge # 756,   
to Senior Lieutenant comrade Pichugin P.V. on December 30, 1937 by the NKVD   
of the USSR in recognition of his valor in a fight against criminals. Photo of   
recipient attached. Hand-signed by Chernishev. Scarce $ 500   
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3259

3259 Award Book for the 15th Anniversary of the RKM badge. Issued for badge #   
1295, to Senior Lieutenant comrade Lebedev P.N. on February 3, 1938 by the   
NKVD of the USSR in recognition of his valor in a fight against criminals. Photo of   
recipient attached. Facsimile by Chernishev. Scarce    $ 500   

3260

3260 MVD of Azerbaijan ID booklet. Issued to comrade Eskin. A.G. on July 7, 1985.   
Contains photo of captain Eskin.  Very scarce. Moderate wear   $ 250   
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3261

(to 66%)

3261 Certificate on the Entrance of Major-General Kuzmenko A.M. into the   
Special Record of Fame of the MVD of Ukraine. Red leatherette book with   
Ukrainian arms and inscription. Issued on May 5, 1989. Comes with two earlier   
photos of MVD General Kuzmenko. Rare  $ 500   

Êóçüìåíêî Àðòåì Ìàêàðîâè÷ (1898-1995), Ãåíåðàë-Ìàéîð Ìèëèöèè. Â 1917-1920 ãã. –   
ñëóæáà â  Êðàñíîé Àðìèè.  Ñ  1920  ã .  –  ñëóæáà â óåçäíîé ìèëèöèè íà    
Äíåïðîïåòðîâùèíå. Â 1922-1923 ãã. – ñ    

ëóæáà íà ×åðíîìîðñêîì âîåííîì ôëîòå. Ñ 1923 ã. ïî 1969 ã. ñëóæèë â îðãàíàõ    
ìèëèöèè: 1935-1937 ãã. – âîçãëàâëÿë Ëóãàíñêóþ ãîðîäñêóþ ìèëèöèþ; ðàáîòàë íà    
ðóêîâîäÿùèõ äîëæíîñòÿõ â îáëàñòíûõ óïðàâëåíèÿõ Íèêîëàåâñêîé è Îäåññêîé    
îáëàñòåé; ñ 1945 ã. ïî 1959 ã. – Æèòîìèðñêîé îáëàñòè. Ó÷àñòíèê Âåëèêîé    
Îòå÷åñòâåííîé âîéíû. Íàãðàæäåí îðäåíîì Ëåíèíà, äâóìÿ îðäåíàìè Êðàñíîãî    
Çíàìåíè, ìåäàëÿìè «Çà îáîðîíó Îäåññû», «Çà îáîðîíó Ñòàëèíãðàäà» è äð.      
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3262 (to 66%)

3262 Special Moscow-1980 Olympics ID Pass to Nikolay Schelokov. ID # 000492   
issued to N. Schelokov as a Member of the Russian Olympic Committee. Printed on   
high security watermark paper, sealed in plastic. Rare and of historical importance   $ 500   

3263  (to 75%)

3263 Pair of Documents to Chekanov O.M. First issued by the MVD of the Estonian   
SSR in 1990, second by the KGB of the Estonian SSR about same time. Rare and   
seldom offered (set of 2)    $ 750   
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Other Badges      

3264

3264 Badge ‘To a Hero of the Revolutionary Movement 1917-1918’– ÃÅÐÎÞ   
ÐÅÂÎËÞÖÈÈ. 1917-1918.  Bronze. Red and white enamel. Screwback.   
Engraved award number 1308 on reverse.  A figure of a Red Army man holding a   
rifle, machine gun is in front and factory building behind. Scarce mirror reverse   
variety. Moderate enamel cheaps. Over all - Very fine   $ 1,000   

3265

3265 Badge ‘To an Honest Man on the Karelian Front’ for Soldier. - ×ÅÑÒÍÎÌÓ   
ÂÎÈÍÓ ÊÀÐÅËÜÑÊÎÃÎ ÔÐÎÍÒÀ. 1922.  Bronze with white metal-added.   
Unmarked. Multi-piece construction. Screwback .  Shaped as a wreath of laurel with   
a bow-shaped ribbon on the bottom and red star above. White shield in the center   
and two crossed rifles in the background.  Zak 2.2.8 (Ñ5/Ñ6).    $ 1,000   

Çíàê áûë ó÷ðåæäåí âîèíó êîðåëüñêîãî ôðîíòà ïðèêàçîì Ðåâ.âîåí.ñîâåòà Ðåñïóáëèê    
#570 5 ìàðòà 1922 ã. Çíàê âðó÷àëñÿ âîåííîñëóæåùåì ïðèíèìàâøèì ó÷àñòèå â    
ëèêâèäàöèè âòîðæåíèÿ Áåëî-Ôèííîâ â Íîÿáðå 1921 - Ôåâðàëü 1922 ã.      

3266

3266 Badge ‘To a veteran of the 3rd Cossack Division on the occasion of the 4th   
Anniversary 1918-1922’. Silver. Unmarked. Red enamel. Screwback  Shield shaped   
badge with two crossed rifle and a red and white enameled star. Legend at center.   
Rare. $ 1,500   
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3267

3267 Honor badge. Horse Artillery. Bronze. Multi-piece construction. Vertical pin   
back supported in lead. A massive bronze with red enamel star applied on top.   
Two horses with two cannons below. Rare.   $ 1,000   

3268

3268 Badge ‘Naval Pilot’. Silver. Unmarked. Red enamel. Screwback.  In the shape of    
wings extended, on which is a naval emblem with an anchor. A red enameled star   
at the center. Apparently unpublished.  Screwplate is missing.   $ 2,500   

3269

3269 Honored badge. For Fireman of the NKVD.  Engraved # 597.  Silver and   
enamel.  Hallmarked (916).  Maker’s mark ‘BKX’. Multi-piece construction.   
Screwback. Oval badge with red enamel star and banner at center, superimposed   
with a flaming torch over crossed ax and wrench. Red enameled banner below   
‘H.K.B.Ä ‘ below. Zak 3.7 a (C4-C6). Rare. Problem-free      $ 1,500   
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3270

3270 Badge ‘To the Best Shock-Worker’ issued by the Society of Inventors    
of a Bolshevik Factory - ËÓ×ØÅÌÓ ÈÇÎÁÐÅÒÀÒÅËÞ ÇÀÂÎÄÀ   
ÁÎËÜØÅÂÈÊ  Silver. Red and white enamel. Unmarked. Multi-piece   
construction. Screwback . Shaped as a star with a red flag above. Worker creates a   
work piece. In a background on white enamel highly detailed engravings. Rare.   
High worksmanship.   $ 2,000   

3271

3271 To the Best Chemical Industry Worker of the Profsoyuz (Trade Union).    
1920’s.  Bronze. Vertical Pinback. Oval badge, chemical industrial plant at   
center, ‘EM’ above, number 209 below. Banner at top inscribed: ‘MÈKX /   
ÔÇAB’. Decent example $ 400   

3272

3272 Set of Rail-Road Proficiency Badges.    
Total of 8 badges. All with original screwback nuts. Please see the image for details.   
Scarce as a set    
   

Condition: All are in excellent condition, well above average    $ 300   


